

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6573/2012

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr
K.K.Mahalik is granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit .
Complete set of pleadings has been received by the ld. Counsel.

Service report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

List again on 14.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj