

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6573/2012

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail)

Date : 11/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shubham Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has not furnished the better particulars of respondent no.2 so as to effect service of show cause notice despite ample opportunities. Further opportunity is therefore declined. Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar