

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6573/
2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2011
in CRA No. 913/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to t
he
learned counsel for the petitioner to serve responde
nt
no.2, failing which the special leave petition q
ua
respondent no.2 shall stand dismissed without furth
er
reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2015.08.06
16:56:25 IST
Reason:

(RASHI GUPTA)
Sr.P.A.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS