

-ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6573/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/07/2011
in CRA No. 913/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date : 03/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG Punjab

For Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on a non miscellaneous day.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [INDU POKHRIYAL]

A.R.-CUM-P.S. COURT MASTER