

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 824/2017

RAJINDER KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the State wants time to take necessary steps for effecting service on the appellant. The appellant herein is unrepresented as his counsel has expired. It appears that appellant has no information.

List the matter after four weeks.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(K. RAMA KRISHNA)  
BRANCH OFFICER