

ITEM NO.1 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.824/2017

RAJINDER KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, learned counsel has instructions to represent the appellant Rajinder Kumar and he prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file Vakalatnama.

Having noted the above, the Registry to proceed accordingly.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)